CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY OF WILMINGTON
AND TELADOC HEALTH, INC. FOR TELEHEALTH
SERVICES

FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT: The fiscal impact of this Ordinance is a contract for
the period of three (3) years from Octob er 1,2020 through September 30,2023, at a total
estimated maximum price of Ninety-Six Thousand Dollars ($96,000,00), with the

possibility of three (3) extensions of one (1) year thereafter, at an estimated maximum
price of Thirty-Two Thousand Dollars ($32,000,00) per year.

The above-referenced Ordinance was given two separate readings by title
only and upon a motion of Council Member Freel, seconded by Council Member Walsh,
the Ordinance was received, recorded and referred to the Finance & Economic
Development Committee.